MILITARY DEVICES
SPIDER® II
Spider II
Introducing Spider II power distribution products customized for use in
Military applications. These new products are built to military requirements and are
presently deployed domestically and abroad. All units feature Straight Blade or
Twist-lock® watertight receptacles, individual GFCI modules, electronic supervisory

Operation Indoor & Outdoor Wet and Dry Locations
Enclosure Type 3R, Rainproof, Suitable for use in damp locations
Ordering Information
Specifications
Temporary Power & Lighting
30 Amp SPIDER® II
H5140Printed In U.S.A.  Specifications subject to change without notice. ® Registered trademark of Hubbell Incorporated
Hubbell Incorporated (Delaware) • 185 Plains Road • Milford, CT 06460-2420 • (203) 882-4800 • FAX (800) 255-1031
Receptacle Receptacle Protection Catalog
Rating Type Qty Ratings Components Overload GFI Number
30A, 120/240V Straight Blade 6 20A, 125V HBL53R61 Yes Yes SDSB1
AC (max.) Twist-Lock® 1 30A, 250V HBL2620SW Yes No
Twist-Lock® (Inlet) 1 30A, 120/240V HBL2715SWR No No
Twist-Lock® (outlet) 1 30A, 120/240V HBL2710 No No
30A Reverse Service Safety-Shroud Connector (sold separately): HBL2713SR
Spider II replacement parts available. Contact Hubbell for availability.
Ordering Information
NEW! 30 Amp Spider II
Now available, the 30 Amp version of the industry standard power distribution box.